<u></u>				
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	05-27-1998	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	00-21-1990	NLY COP	nd Trademark Office	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			V 1 84	
To the Honorable Commissions	100719075	the attached original documents or cop	y thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party less	<i>t M</i> = 1 or ≥ "and and	
WILSONART INTERNATION	AL, INC.	Name: Premark RWP Holdings	, Inc.	
2400 Wilson Place Temple, Texas 76504	511.98	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other		Street Address: 300 Delaware A	venue	
		City: Wilmington State: DE		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ ☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership		
		Limited Partnership Corporation-State		
Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	□ ∴her		
Other	- Change of Harris	If assigner is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic re is attached:	presetative designation	
Execution Date: 4/27/98		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
execution Date: 4/27/30		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
		1063338 1105845 2063628		
		1595366		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 1546444				
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be meaning to the concerning document should be meaning to the concerning document should be meaning to the concerning document.	•	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	13	
Beverly Shunick				
Name:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 340.	00	
Internal Address:		□ Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit a	ACCOUNT	
Street Address: P. O. Box	2848			
		8. Deposit account number:		
	IL ZIP: 60025-6	04-0150		
City: Glenview State:	тт Zib: 00052-0	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by de	posit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
O. Statement and cignature				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy the original document.				
Beverly J. Shunick	Bowely	J. Shunch May	E 1998	
Name of Person Signing		Signature 5	Date	
	Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information in IARK

Commissioner of Patents & Tradenaries - Pox Aceign per PR AME: 0967

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WILSONART INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 2400 Wilson Place, Temple, Texas 76504 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR), is the proprietor of the trademarks in the United States set forth in the attached Schedule;

AND, WHEREAS, **PREMARK RWP HOLDINGS, INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 300 Delaware Avenue, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known, that for and in consideration of \$10.00 (U.S.) the said ASSIGNOR as beneficial owner by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, effective as of May 22, 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR executed this document by the hand of its duly authorized officer on the 27th day of April, 1998.

WILSONART INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Name: f John Eletcher

Title: Vice President & Assist. Secretary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEE executed this document by the hand of its duly authorized officer on the 27th day of April, 1998.

PREMARK RWP HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Gregory J. Mancuso

Title: Vice President & Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 1729 FRAME: 0968

ASSIGNOR'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
)
STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS
)
COUNTY OF LAKE	1

On this 27th day of April,1998, before me personally appeared L. John Fletcher, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the **Vice President and Assistant Secretary** of **Wilsonart International, Inc.**, the corporation described therein and which executed the foregoing instrument as Assignor, that he signed his name in his authorized capacity, and that the signature acts on behalf of the corporation.

(Notarial Seal)

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

BEVERLY J. SHUNICK
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/19/2001

Boroly & Shemike Notary Public 1

ASSIGNEE'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS:
COUNTY OF LAKE

On this 27th day of April, 1998, before me personally appeared Patricia A. Thompson, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the **President** of **Premark RWP Holdings, Inc.**, the corporation described therein and which executed the foregoing instrument as Assignee, that he signed his name in his authorized capacity, and that the signature acts on behalf of the corporation.

(Notarial Seal)

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

BEVERLY J. SHUNICK

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/19/2001

Bowerly J. Shumber Notary Public 0

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1729 FRAME: 0969



SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

to be assigned to PREMARK RWP HOLDINGS, INC.

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
CHEMSURF	1063338
CHEMSURF	15953 6 6
COLORQUEST	1281574
LOKWELD	1105845
LOKWELD	1409077
SOLICOR	1315758
THE SMART SOURCE	2063628
WILSONART	1418368
WILSONART	1565977
WILSONART	1546444
WILSONART	1 68 57 8 5
WILSONART	1704238
WILSONART	2065559

RECORDED: 05/11/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1729 FRAME: 0970